Lender). 

Purpose of entering into the 
agreement 

To avail Ad-hoc Working Capital Demand Loan 
facility for meeting the Company’s ongoing 
working capital requirements and ensuring 
uninterrupted operational liquidity. 

Size of agreement 

Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Only). 

Shareholding, if any, in the entity with 
whom the agreement is executed 

Nil. The Company does not hold any shares in 
Axis Bank Limited. 

Significant terms of the agreement (in 
brief) special rights like right to 
appoint directors, first right to share